
Harris-Stowe (0) -vs- LeMoyne-Owen (0)
4/22/2025

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cailey Robbins (4-4)
Loss: Gracie Schmitte (0-13)
HBP: Gracie Schmitte
PB: Brianna Huff (1)
 
Start: 02:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Harris-Stowe 1 0 5 0 1 7 10 9
LeMoyne-Owen 0 1 13 2 X 16 14 3

Harris-Stowe 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morgan Nettles 0 4 1 2 2 0 2 2
Jadia Phillips 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
Jaden Crenshaw 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Michaela Thomas ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Lyric McGilberry rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Gracie Schmitte p 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Juanesha Washington lf 1 0 1 2 2 0 0
Nichelle Davis 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
Brianna Huff c 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
Totals 25 7 10 6 3 6 17

2B: Michaela Thomas (1)
SB: Juanesha Washington (1)
CS: Juanesha Washington (1)
E: Jadia Phillips (1); Jaden Crenshaw (3); Michaela Thomas (1); Lyric
McGilberry (2); Nichelle Davis (2)

LeMoyne-Owen 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kennedi Brownlee 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Kelby Harvey ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
Alise Medlock cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
Ki-Litta Sowell c 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
Cailey Robbins p 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
Ziay Graves 3b 4 3 2 2 0 0 0
Janiya Clemmons rf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Aysia Lewis 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
    Jaliyah Davis 1b 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Jaci Joiner lf 3 1 2 3 1 0 1
Totals 31 16 14 10 5 0 18

2B: Ki-Litta Sowell (1); Janiya Clemmons (1); Jaci Joiner (1)
HR: Ziay Graves (1); Janiya Clemmons (1)
SB: Kennedi Brownlee (1); Alise Medlock (1); Ki-Litta Sowell (1);
Cailey Robbins (1); Jaliyah Davis (1)
CS: Janiya Clemmons (1)
HBP: Kennedi Brownlee (1)
E: Ziay Graves (2); Aysia Lewis (1)

Harris-Stowe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gracie Schmitte (L, 0-13) 4.0 14 16 12 5 0 0 0 1 0 31 37 4 3 106
Totals 14 16 12 5 0 0 0 1 0 31 37 4 3 106

LeMoyne-Owen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cailey Robbins (W, 4-4) 3.0 8 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 17 1 2 63
Jaci Joiner 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 9 11 1 0 48
Totals 10 6 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 25 28 2 2 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 1st Har LeM
24 gets placed on 2nd 0 0
1 strikes out swinging, Robbins pitching 0 0
11 out at first on dropped 3rd strike 0 0
00 singles on a line drive to right fielder Clemmons. 24 scores 1 0
5 grounds out to third baseman Graves 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 1st Har LeM
Brownlee singles on a bunt to first baseman 11 1 0
Lineup changed: Harvey activated, batting 2nd 1 0
Harvey grounds into fielder's choice to shortstop 1 0
Lineup changed: Medlock activated, batting 3rd 1 0
Medlock flies out to left fielder 1 0
Lineup changed: Sowell activated, batting 4th 1 0
Sowell doubles on a fly ball to left fielder 1 0
Lineup changed: Robbins activated, batting 5th 1 0
Robbins grounds out to third baseman 00 1 0

Harris-Stowe - Top of 2nd Har LeM
Lineup changed: 2 activated, batting 5th 1 0
2 bunts out to pitcher Robbins 1 0
Lineup changed: 7 activated, batting 6th 1 0
7 strikes out looking, Robbins pitching 1 0
Lineup changed: 3 activated, batting 7th 1 0
3 walks, Robbins pitching 1 0
Lineup changed: 32 activated, batting 8th 1 0
3 caught stealing 2nd, catcher 1 0
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 2nd Har LeM
Lineup changed: Graves activated, batting 6th 1 0
Graves flies out to shortstop 1 0
Lineup changed: Clemmons activated, batting 7th 1 0
Clemmons hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman 00 1 0
Lineup changed: Lewis activated, batting 8th 1 0
Clemmons caught stealing 2nd, catcher 24 to catcher 24 1 0
Lewis walks, 7 pitching 1 0
Lineup changed: Joiner activated, batting 9th 1 0
Joiner singles on a line drive to left fielder 1 0
Brownlee singles on a ground ball to third baseman 00 1 0
Harvey walks, 7 pitching. Lewis scores 1 1
Medlock grounds into fielder's choice, third baseman 00 to catcher 24 1 1

Harris-Stowe - Top of 3rd Har LeM
32 singles on a ground ball to second baseman Brownlee 1 1
Lineup changed: 24 activated, batting 9th 1 1
24 grounds out to pitcher Robbins 1 1
1 singles on a ground ball to pitcher Robbins. 32 scores 2 1
Lineup changed: Sowell in at catcher 2 1
1 advances to 2nd 2 1
1 advances to 3rd 2 1
11 singles on a bunt to third baseman Graves. 1 scores 3 1
11 advances to 2nd 3 1
00 singles on a line drive, right fielder Clemmons to third baseman Graves to catcher Sowell 3 1



5 doubles on a line drive to right fielder Clemmons 3 1
2 hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman Lewis. 00 scores 4 1
7 singles on a hard ground ball to shortstop Harvey 4 1
3 singles on a fly ball to center fielder Medlock. 5 scores. 2 scores 6 1
3 steals 2nd 6 1
32 pops out to shortstop Harvey 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 3rd Har LeM
Lineup changed: 5 in at shortstop 6 1
Sowell grounds out, pitcher 7 to first baseman 11 6 1
Lineup changed: 2 in at right fielder 6 1
Robbins hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by right fielder 2 6 1
Robbins steals 2nd 6 1
Graves singles on a line drive to center fielder 6 1
Clemmons doubles on a fly ball to right fielder 2. Robbins scores 6 2
Lewis walks, 7 pitching 6 2
Lineup changed: Davis in for first baseman Lewis 6 2
Joiner doubles on a hard ground ball, left fielder to third baseman 00. Graves scores. Clemmons scores.
Davis scores 6 5
Joiner scores on passed ball 6 6
Brownlee is hit by pitch, 7 pitching 6 6
Brownlee steals 2nd 6 6
Harvey singles on a bunt, pitcher 7 to first baseman 11. Brownlee scores 6 7
Lineup changed: 3 in at left fielder 6 7
Medlock singles on a fly ball to left fielder 3 6 7
Medlock steals 2nd 6 7
Harvey scores on error by third baseman 00 6 8
Medlock advances to 3rd on the same error 6 8
Sowell singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder. Medlock scores 6 9
Sowell steals 2nd 6 9
Robbins singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder. Sowell scores 6 10
Graves homers on a fly ball to center field. Robbins scores 6 12
Clemmons hits an inside the park home run on a fly ball to right fielder 2 6 13
Davis singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder 2 6 13
Davis steals 2nd 6 13
Joiner walks, 7 pitching 6 13
Brownlee out (other) 6 13
Harvey hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by right fielder 2 6 13
Medlock hits a line drive and reaches on an error by second baseman 32. Davis scores 6 14
Sowell grounds out, third baseman 00 to first baseman 11 6 14

Harris-Stowe - Top of 4th Har LeM
Lineup changed: Joiner in at pitcher 6 14
Lineup changed: Harvey in at catcher 6 14
Lineup changed: Medlock in at shortstop 6 14
Lineup changed: Brownlee in at center fielder 6 14
Lineup changed: Robbins in at second baseman 6 14
Lineup changed: Sowell in at left fielder 6 14
24 hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Graves 6 14
Lineup changed: Lewis in for first baseman Davis 6 14
1 strikes out swinging, Joiner pitching 6 14
11 strikes out looking, Joiner pitching 6 14
00 hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Graves 6 14
5 pops out in foul territory to catcher Harvey 6 14

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 4th Har LeM
Robbins pops out to third baseman 00 6 14
Graves hits a line drive and reaches on an error by second baseman 32 6 14
Clemmons walks, 7 pitching 6 14



Lewis hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop 5. Graves scores 6 15
Joiner flies out to center fielder. Clemmons scores 6 16
Brownlee bunts out, pitcher 7 to first baseman 11 6 16

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 5th Har LeM
2 singles on a line drive to center fielder Brownlee 6 16
7 walks, Joiner pitching 6 16
2 advances to 3rd on wild pitch 6 16
7 advances to 2nd on the same pitch 6 16
3 walks, Joiner pitching 6 16
32 grounds into fielder's choice, pitcher Joiner to catcher Harvey 6 16
24 strikes out looking, Joiner pitching 6 16
1 singles on a fly ball, right fielder Clemmons to catcher Harvey. 7 scores 7 16

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 5th Har LeM


